

Project: ARBORS EDGE STORMWATER BASIN IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: ARBORS EDGE

A/E Firm: ISG SIOUX FALLS	Bid Estimate: \$ 93,022.00	Soukup Construction, Inc.	L I Companies DBA Parkway Construction 27070 Duke	Brock Contracting	605 Companies, Inc.
Address: 101 SOUTH REID STREET SUITE 202	Budget: \$ 94,000.00	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109	Address: Avenue	Address: PO Box 88601 Sioux Falls, SD 57109	Address: N. 700 E. 65th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 10/20/22	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.360.5010	Phone No.: 605.251.3185
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 12,660.90	\$ 12,660.90	\$8,809.50	\$8,809.50	\$ 17,331.09	\$ 17,331.09	\$23,279.00	\$23,279.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	13	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$ 14.23	\$ 184.99	\$25.00	\$325.00
4	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	115	\$ 1.10	\$ 126.50	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 385.25	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
5	110.8110	SAW PCC PAVEMENT	LF	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 69.96	\$15.00	\$180.00
6	120.1000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CUYD	2500	\$ 14.14	\$ 35,350.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 17.23	\$ 43,075.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00
7	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	3.2	\$ 27.50	\$ 88.00	\$5.00	\$16.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 22.53	\$125.00	\$400.00
8	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 730.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
9	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 76.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
10	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5, FURNISH	FT	20	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$ 43.53	\$ 870.60	\$40.00	\$800.00
11	450.0110	12" RCP, INSTALL	FT	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$ 39.35	\$ 787.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
12	450.2000	12" RCP FLARED END, FURNISHED	EACH	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$ 550.08	\$ 1,100.16	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
13	450.2001	12" RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 127.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	36	\$ 3.00	\$ 108.00	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 396.00	\$12.00	\$432.00
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 593.60	\$ 593.60	\$650.00	\$650.00
16	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
17	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	180	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 990.00	\$17.00	\$3,060.00
18	700.0110	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 54.10	\$ 6,492.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
19	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	BU	0.5	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55.00	\$120.00	\$60.00
20	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	21	\$ 33.00	\$ 693.00	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 346.50	\$20.00	\$420.00
21	730.0304	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	10	\$ 38.50	\$ 385.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
22	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	290	\$ 1.30	\$ 377.00	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 319.00	\$2.00	\$580.00
23	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SQYD	4183	\$ 0.06	\$ 250.98	\$0.50	\$2,091.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 41.83	\$1.00	\$4,183.00
24	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
25	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	1.7	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00
26	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	0.87	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.87	\$600.00	\$522.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.70	\$125.00	\$108.75
27	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2900	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,640.00	\$3.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 6,061.00	\$5.00	\$14,500.00
28	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SQYD	210	\$ 3.55	\$ 745.50	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 739.20	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
29	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	100	\$ 2.20	\$ 220.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 319.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
30	734.0175	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN - HORSESHOE FILTER	EACH	2	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,269.35	\$ 2,538.70	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
31	734.0325	SURFACE ROUGHING	ACRE	0.87	\$ 550.00	\$ 478.50	\$2,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 386.21	\$ 336.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,175.00
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 93.00	\$ 465.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 357.50	\$150.00	\$750.00
33	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	115	\$ 3.55	\$ 408.25	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 442.75	\$8.00	\$920.00
34	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOURL	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
35	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 991.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SQYD	115	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 473.80	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
37	SPECIAL	JET CLEANING STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	381	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,000.50	\$10.00	\$3,810.00	\$ 20.96	\$ 7,985.76	\$15.00	\$5,715.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 88,088.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 91,055.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 102,014.42</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 150,357.75</b>